
1993 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-8   Conf: 8-0Home: 12-3Away: 12-1Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (236), Opp (191)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (2), Cason (1), Ramirez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cason (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Wells (3), Pritchett (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (52-78), Wells (21-31),
Carpenter (11-16), Hunter (10-17), Taverniti (4-4), Pritchett (3-4), Gore (1-2), Hanna (1-2), McClenney (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Pritchett, Kinsey .490 32-32 104 44 51 8 3 2 25 71 .683 16 0 5 0 .558 0 2 11-12 52 6 6 .906
8 Taverniti, Alecia .479 37-36 119 39 57 9 1 0 49 68 .571 11 0 2 0 .500 6 0 2-2 73 55 11 .921
7 Fields, Jennifer .432 35-34 111 28 48 13 1 6 37 81 .730 11 1 14 3 .484 1 1 0-2 287 6 6 .980
21 Ramirez, Rebecca .417 37-37 120 54 50 9 1 6 35 79 .658 19 5 6 0 .507 2 0 33-36 31 79 12 .902
12 Cason, Kim .388 37-36 98 26 38 7 0 0 24 45 .459 17 4 3 0 .492 1 4 2-2 45 90 5 .964
2 Duckwall, Rebecca .366 37-36 93 30 34 4 2 0 24 42 .452 12 1 10 0 .431 3 2 5-6 18 2 2 .909
24 Suniega, Kerry .360 33-33 100 27 36 6 0 0 23 42 .420 18 1 9 1 .451 3 0 4-4 11 3 2 .875
14 Riddick, Cathy .315 37-33 92 21 29 5 1 1 36 39 .424 12 3 5 1 .407 1 2 10-12 31 8 1 .975
33 Wells, Kim .289 34-34 90 33 26 6 1 0 18 34 .378 25 1 8 0 .441 2 0 8-8 104 18 5 .961
18 Hanna, Christi .417 13-0 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 2 0 .429 1 0 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
4 McClenney, Tara .296 29-4 27 19 8 0 0 0 5 8 .296 7 0 1 0 .417 2 0 7-9 14 6 2 .909
5 Wilkerson, Vicky .185 21-3 27 12 5 0 0 1 7 8 .296 5 0 4 0 .313 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
6 Schaeffer, Wendie .171 25-10 35 8 6 0 0 0 10 6 .171 6 0 1 0 .286 1 1 2-2 6 0 1 .857
10 Gore, Michelle .125 17-2 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
15 Carpenter, Mary .000 20-17 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 43 1 .979
1 Hunter, Neki .000 23-20 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 2 27 0 1.000
Totals

.377 37-37 1044 347 394 67 10 16 296 529 .507
16
3 16 76 5 .460 23 12 86-97 696 352 55 .950

Opponents .257 37-37 916 122 235 31 12 3 100 299 .326 66 8 120 8 .311 5 14 26-40 668 308 89 .916

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Hunter, Neki 2.86 15-3 21 19 12 4-1 0 100.2 111 48 32 19 47 11 3 0 .273 11 1 0 1 6
15 Carpenter, Mary 3.00 12-5 18 16 10 0-1 0 99.0 94 53 33 32 50 17 7 2 .245 11 7 0 3 8
10 Gore, Michelle 3.63 1-0 11 1 0 0-2 3 22.1 23 14 9 3 12 2 0 1 .261 1 0 0 1 0
16 Pritchett, Kinsey 5.63 1-0 2 1 1 0-0 0 8.0 7 5 5 6 9 1 2 0 .212 2 0 0 0 0
4 McClenney, Tara 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 2 6 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.14 29-8 53 37 23 6 3 232.0 235 122 81 66 120 31 12 3 .257 26 8 0 5 14
Opponents 10.35 8-29 46 37 28 1 1 222.2 394 347 256 163 76 67 10 16 .377 44 16 0 23 12



1993 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Hunter, Neki 29 2 27 0 1.000 0 10 7 .588 0 0
18 Hanna, Christi 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Wilkerson, Vicky 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Fields, Jennifer 299 287 6 6 .980 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carpenter, Mary 47 3 43 1 .979 3 11 5 .688 0 0
14 Riddick, Cathy 40 31 8 1 .975 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cason, Kim 140 45 90 5 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Wells, Kim 127 104 18 5 .961 4 21 10 .677 3 3
8 Taverniti, Alecia 139 73 55 11 .921 5 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Gore, Michelle 12 6 5 1 .917 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Duckwall, Rebecca 22 18 2 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McClenney, Tara 22 14 6 2 .909 2 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Pritchett, Kinsey 64 52 6 6 .906 1 3 1 .750 1 0
21 Ramirez, Rebecca 122 31 79 12 .902 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Suniega, Kerry 16 11 3 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schaeffer, Wendie 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1103 696 352 55 .950 36 26 13 .667 4 3
Opponents 1065 668 308 89 .916 20 86 11 .887 5 0


